JSMD 2920 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
http:/ / www.jksemi.com 2021- 10-21 版次: c
Performance Specification
V max = Maximum operating voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current ( Imax) .
I max = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V max).
I hold = Hold Current. Maximum current device will not trip in 25°C still air.
I trip = Trip Current. Minimum current at which the device will always trip in 25°C still air.
Pd = Power dissipation when device is in the tripped state in 25 °C still air environment at rated voltage.

Thermal shock +85°C to -40°C, 20 times ±33% typical
Resistance to solvent MIL-STD-202,Method 215 No change
Vibration MIL-STD-202,Method 201 No change
Ambient operating conditions : - 40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum surface temperature of the device in the tripped state is 125 °C
Agency Approval and Environmental Complianc
Agency File Number Regulation Standard
UL pending 2002/95/EC
TUV pending EN14582
Model
Maximum
Resistance
V max Imax I hold I trip Pd Time To Trip
@25°C @25°C Typ. Current Time R i min R1max
(V dc) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) ( ) ( )
JSMD2920-030 60.0 100 0.30 0.60 1.5 1.5 3.0 0.600 4.800
JSMD2920-050 60.0 100 0.50 1.00 1.5 2.5 4.0 0. 180 1.400
JSMD2920-075 33.0 100 0.75 1.50 1.5 8.0 0.3 0. 100 1.000
JSMD2920-100 33.0 100 1.00 2.00 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.065 0.410
JSMD2920-100/60 60.0 10 1.00 2.00 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.065 0.410
JSMD2920-125 33.0 100 1.25 2.50 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.250
JSMD2920-150 33.0 100 1.50 3.00 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.035 0.230
JSMD2920-185 33.0 100 1.85 3.70 1.5 8.0 2.5 0.030 0. 150
JSMD2920-200 16.0 100 2.00 4.00 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.020 0. 120
JSMD2920-200/24 24.0 40 2.00 4.00 1.5 8.0 5.0 0.020 0. 125
JSMD2920-200/33 33.0 40 2.00 4.00 1.5 8.0 5.0 0.020 0. 125
JSMD2920-250/16 16.0 100 2.50 5.00 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.020 0.085
JSMD2920-260 24.0 100 2.60 5.20 1.5 8.0 10.0 0.014 0.075
JSMD2920-300 16.0 100 3.00 6.00 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.012 0.048
JSMD2920-300/24 24.0 40 3.00 6.00 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.012 0.048
JSMD2920-300/33 33.0 40 3.00 6.00 1.5 8.0 25.0 0.010 0.055
JSMD2920-400 12.0 100 4.00 8.00 1.6 20.0 4.00 0.008 0.04
JSMD2920-400/16 16.0 100 4.00 8.00 1.6 20.0 4.00 0.008 0.04
JSMD2920-400/24 24.0 40 4.00 8.00 1.5 20.0 4.00 0.008 0.04
JSMD2920-500 12.0 100 5.00 10.00 1.6 25.0 4.00 0.005 0.025
JSMD2920-50016 16.0 100 5.00 10.00 1.6 25.0 4.00 0.005 0.025
JSMD 2920 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Thermal Derading Chart
Recommended Hold Current( A) at Ambient Temperature( °C)
Model
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
JSMD2920-030 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.20 0. 17 0. 14
JSMD2920-050 0.76 0.67 0.59 0.50 0.42 0.38 0.33 0.29 0.23
JSMD2920-075 1. 13 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.62 0.56 0.50 0.44 0.34
JSMD2920- 100 1.66 1.47 1.29 1.00 0.91 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
JSMD2920- 100/60 1.66 1.47 1.29 1.00 0.91 0.83 0.73 0.64 0.50
JSMD2920- 125 1.89 1.68 1.46 1.25 1.04 0.94 0.83 0.73 0.56
JSMD2920- 150 2.27 2.01 1.76 1.50 1.25 1. 13 1.00 0.87 0.74
JSMD2920- 185 2.80 2.47 2. 17 1.85 1.54 1.39 1.22 1.07 0.85
JSMD2920-200 3.02 2.68 2.34 2.00 1.66 1.50 1.32 1. 16 0.90
JSMD2920-200/ 16 3.14 2.77 2.42 2.00 1.73 1.56 1.38 1.20 0.98
JSMD2920-200/33 3.14 2.77 2.42 2.00 1.73 1.56 1.38 1.20 0.98
JSMD2920-250/ 16 3.78 3.35 2.93 2.50 2.08 1.88 1.65 1.45 1. 13
JSMD2920-260 3.64 3.25 2.91 2.60 2.26 2.08 1.95 1.74 1. 13
JSMD2920-300 4.53 4.02 3.51 3.00 2.52 2.26 1.99 1.75 1.34
JSMD2920-300/33 4.20 3.85 0.44 3.00 2.69 2.50 2.31 2. 12 1.34
JSMD2920-400 5.60 5. 13 4.59 4.00 3.59 3.33 3.08 2.83 1.83

‧ Devices may not meet specified performance
if storage conditions are exceeded.
Part Number System
J SMD2920 - 口口口 / 口口
Special voltage Rating( Optional)
Holding Current Rating
Device Dimensions: Length/width(Unit:1/ 100 inch) Size 7555mm / 2920inch
JKSEMI
Cover tape
Carrier tape
Embossed cavity
W2(measured at hub)
N(hub dia.)
EIA Tape Component Dimensions P0
EIA Reel Dimensions
W1(measured at hub)
T P1
Embossment
F W
Cover
B0
E1
E2
A
P2
K0
D
B
T
JSMD 2920 Series Surface Mount PTC Devices
Cross Reference
JKSEMI
Cross Reference
TYCO/ Raychem Littelfuse
Bourns /
Multifuse®
Polytronics /
EVERFUSE®
SEA- LAND
JSMD2920-030 SMD030F 2920L030 - SMD2920P030TF SMD030L
JSMD2920-050 SMD050F 2920L050 - SMD2920P050TF SMD050L
JSMD2920-075 SMD075F 2920L075 - SMD2920P075TF SMD075L
JSMD2920- 100 SMD100F 2920L100 - SMD2920P100TF SMD100L
JSMD2920- 125 SMD125F 2920L125 - SMD2920P125TF SMD125L
JSMD2920- 150 - 2920L150 - SMD2920P150TF SMD150L
JSMD2920- 185 - 2920L185 - SMD2920P185TF SMD185L
JSMD2920-200 - 2920L200 - - SMD200L
JSMD2920-250/ 16 - - - SMD2920P250TF -